May 27, 1992

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'92 MAY 28 P4:02

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of) TOCKET DC: C SERV
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY) Docket No. 50-322 DCOM
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)) (Decommissioning Order)

NRC RESPONSE TO MOTION TO WITHDRAW SUPPLEMENTAL FILING

On May 5, 1992, Petitioners Shoreham-Wading River Central School District and Scientists and Engineers for Secure Energy, Inc., filed a "Motion to Withdraw Supplemental Filing." The Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff has reviewed Petitioners' motion and has no objection to their Motion to Withdraw. The NRC Staff further notes that, should the Commission grant Petitioners' motion to withdraw their supplemental filing, the "NRC Staff's Motion To File Responsive Pleading," dated May 6, 1992, regarding Petitioners' supplemental filing will become moot.

Respectfully submitted,

Packfer 1849 1 Arlene A. Jorgensen Counsel for NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 27th day of May, 1992

9206080088 920527 PDR ADOCK 05000322 G PDR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

'92 MAY 28 P4:02

COURETED

USNHC

In the Matter of	OF FIRE OF SECRI
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY	Docket No. 50-322 DCOM
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)) (Decommissioning Order))

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.713(a), the following information is provided:

Name:

Address:

Arlene A. Jorgensen

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the General Counsel Washington, DC 20555

Telephone Number:

(301) 504-1583

Admissions:

Name of Party:

NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

ELLE 9 Housen

North Dakota and Minnesota Supreme Courts

Arlene A. Jorgensen Counsel for NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 27th day of May, 1992

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

'92 MAY 28 P4:02

ULHEIEC

USNEC

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

Docket No. 50-322 DCOM

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1) (Decor missioning Order)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "NRC RESPONSE TO MOTION TO WITHDRAW SUPPLEMENTAL FILING" AND "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE" for Arlene Jorgensen in the above captioned proceeding have been served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class, or, as indicated by an asterisk, by deposit in the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's internal mail system, this 27th day of May, 1992:

Thomas S. Moore, Chairman* Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Jerry R. Kline* Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

George A. Ferguson Administrative Judge 5307 Al Jones Drive Columbia Beach, MD 20764

Nicholas S. Reynolds David A. Repka Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 James P. McGranery, Jr., Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson 1255 23rd Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, DC 20037

John Easton, Esq. General Counsel U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Ave., SW Room 6A245 Washington, DC 20585

W. Taylor Reveley, III, Esq. Donald P. Irwin, Esq. Hunton & Williams Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 951 East Byrd Street Richmond, VA 23219-4074

Gerald C. Goldstein, Esq. Office of the General Counsel New York Power Authority 1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019 Stanley B. Klimberg, Esq. Executive Director and General Counsel Long Island Power Authority 200 Garden City Plaza, Suite 201 Garden City, NY 11530

Samuel A. Cherniak, Esq. NYS Department of Law Bureau of Consumer Frauds and Protection 120 Broadway New York, NY 10271

Carl R. Schenker, Jr., Esq. O'Melveny & Meyers 555 13th Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 Office of the Secretary* (16) Attn: Docketing and Service U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel* (1) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Adjudicatory File* (2) Atomic Safety and Licensin: Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel* (6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

PRARMSER

Arlene A. Jorgénsen Counsel for NRC Staff